

## Legislation Text

## File #: 2002-0082, Version: 1

## Clerk 02/14/2002

A MOTION approving the King County Public Art Program 2002 Annual Plan.

WHEREAS, the King County public art commission is required by Ordinance 12089 to present for approval by the King County council an annual program plan which identifies and describes art projects to be initiated during the next budget year, and

WHEREAS, the King County public art commission has prepared a document entitled 2002 Public Art

Program Annual Plan describing public art projects and program activities in response to Ordinance 12089, and

WHEREAS, the King County council finds that the 2002 Public Art Program Annual Plan is in conformity with the council's intent for use of designated Public Art Program funds;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The attached 2002 Public Art Program Annual Plan is hereby adopted.